THE DATASHEET OF
TL2843BQDRQ1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TL2843B-Q1
www.ti.com SLVSAE2A –JULY 2010–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012
HIGH-PERFORMANCE CURRENT-MODE PWM CONTROLLER
Check for Samples: TL2843B-Q1
1FEATURES

flip-flop, which blanks the output off every other clock cycle.The TL284xB-series devices are characterized for
operation from –40°C to 125°C.
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TL2842BQDRQ1 Product Preview
TL2843BQDRQ1 TL2843BQ
–40°C to 125°C SOIC – D Reel of 2500
TL2844BQDRQ1 Product Preview
TL2845BQDRQ1 Product Preview
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2010–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
Internal
Bias
VREF
Good
Logic
OSC
Error
Amplifier
PWM
Latch
Current-
Sense
Comparator
34 V NOM
VCC
GND
RT/CT
VFB
COMP
ISENSE
12
9
7
3
1
5
14
10
VREF
OUTPUT
+−
UVLO
EN
2R
R 1 V
S
R
T
+
−
5-V VREF
2.5 V
TL2843B-Q1
SLVSAE2A –JULY 2010–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012 www.ti.com
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2010–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TL2843B-Q1
TL2843B-Q1
www.ti.com SLVSAE2A –JULY 2010–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1) (2)
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)